liabilities, employees, rights, obligations, contracts and goodwill (excluding the 

brand name), has been transferred on a going concern basis to the Acquirer. 

 The lump sum purchase consideration, adjusted by the First Tranche 

Adjustment in terms of the BTA, comes to INR 660,64,47,302/- (Rupees Six 

Hundred Sixty Crores Sixty Four Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred 

and Two Only) 

 Out of the above, a sum of INR 25 Crores has been retained by the Acquirer as 

Retained Amount, which will be released in accordance with the terms of the 

BTA and balance amount has been received by PMFPL. 

 The balance purchase consideration adjusted by the Second Tranche